(Agy 542, D23 Fund 7639) CPRIT 251,819.15

Institutional Funds (7999)
Appd Fund 7999, D23 Fund 7999
  (Agy 733, D23 Fund 7999) Texas Tech University 35,164.55

Institutional Funds (0802)
Appd Fund 0802, D23 Fund 0802
  (Agy 608, D23 Fund 0802) Department of Motor Vehicles 164.26

Institutional Funds (7999)
Appd Fund 7999, D23 Fund 7999
  (Agy 556, D23 Fund 7999) TAMU AgriLife 623.12
Total Due From/To Other Agencies $ 286,404.39 $ 35,164.55

FY 2016

Unaudited 18
ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year Ended August 31, 2016

NOTE 13: Continuance Subject To Review

Section not applicable

NOTE 14: Adjustments to Fund Balances and Net Position

The Statement of Net Position has been updated to reflect a correction to federal receivables in Agency funds.

The Statement of Revenues, Expenses & Changes in Net Position has been updated to separate Transfers In
and Transfers Out with Other State Agencies.

The Cash Flow has also been updated to reflect these changes.

These corrections did not result in a restatement of fund balance or net position.

Statement of Net Position FY 15 as reported Correction FY15 restated

Assets

Current Assets:

   Accounts Receivable, net:

   Federal Receivables 11,980,885.45   (10,499,842.45)   1,481,043.00

Total Current Assets 93,148,133.04   (10,499,842.45)   82,648,290.59

Total Assets 246,467,855.65   (10,499,842.45)   235,968,013.20

Liabilities
Current Liabilities:
   Funds Held for Others 12,093,867.72   (10,499,842.45)   1,594,025.27

Total Current Liabilities 54,050,324.48   (10,499,842.45)   43,550,482.03

Total Liabilities 56,485,330.01   (10,499,842.45)   45,985,487.56

Statemnet of Revenues, Expenses, & Changes in Net Position

Other Revenues, Expenses, Gains/Losses and Transfers
Transfers In - Other State Agencies -   150,629.00   150,629.00
Transfers Out - Other State Agencies (2,541,133.48)   (150,629.00)   (2,691,762.48)

Statement of Cash Flows

Cash Flows from Noncapital Financing Activities:
Proceeds from Agency Transactions 34,154,816.52   (10,499,842.45)   23,654,974.07

Other Noncapital Financing Activities (32,040,538.26)   10,499,842.45   (21,540,695.81)

NOTE 15: Contingencies and Commitments

Contingencies

At August 31, 2016, no lawsuits and claims were pending against Angelo State University.

NOTE 16: Subsequent Events

Section not applicable

Unaudited 19
ANGELO STATE UNIVERSITY

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year Ended August 31, 2016

NOTE 17: Risk Management

The State provides coverage for unemployment compensation benefits from appropriations made to other
State agencies for Angelo State University employees. The current General Appropriations Act provides
that Angelo State University must reimburse General Revenue Fund-Consolidated, from Angelo State